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Appendix B: Contact Information 

NORTH CAROLINA LEAD CONTACTS 

REGIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALISTS (CLPPP) 

Territory Map: https://nchealthyhomes.com/wp-content/uploads/sites/6517/2025/01/CEH-
RegionalMap_FINAL-Effective-2.2025.pdf 
 
KIMLY BLOUNT  
Field Supervisor 
PHONE: (252) 903-7925   |   EMAIL: Kimly.Blount@dhhs.nc.gov  
COUNTIES: Edgecombe, Wake 

 
ALAN HUNEYCUTT  
Senior Environmental Health Specialist 
PHONE: (704) 618-0138   |   EMAIL: Alan.Huneycutt@dhhs.nc.gov  
COUNTIES: Cleveland, Gaston, Henderson, Lincoln, McDowell, Polk, Rutherford 
 
ASHLEY MIZE  
Regional Environmental Health Specialist 
PHONE: (336) 417-4629   |   EMAIL: Ashley.Mize@dhhs.nc.gov  
COUNTIES: Caswell, Davie, Forsyth, Granville, Person, Rockingham, Stokes, Surry, Vance  
 
BARRETTE GREGORY  
Regional Environmental Health Specialist 
PHONE: (336) 202-0093   |   EMAIL: Barrette.Gregory@dhhs.nc.gov  
COUNTIES: Alleghany, Alexander, Ashe, Avery, Caldwell, Catawba, Mitchell, Watauga, Wilkes, Yadkin, Yancey 
 
BRENDA BASS  
Regional Environmental Health Specialist 
PHONE: (984) 239-7383   |   EMAIL: Brenda.Bass@dhhs.nc.gov   
COUNTIES: Cumberland, Harnett, Hoke, Johnson, Robeson, Sampson, Scotland 

 
BRITTANY STEVENSON 
Regional Environmental Health Specialist 
PHONE: (252) 908-0267   |   EMAIL: Brittany.Stevenson@dhhs.nc.gov  
COUNTIES: Bertie, Camden, Chowan, Currituck, Dare, Franklin, Gates, Hertford, Halifax, Martin,  
Northampton, Pasquotank, Perquimans, Tyrrell, Warren, Washington 

 
CARISSA MOORE  
Regional Environmental Health Specialist 
PHONE: (828) 417-4629   |   EMAIL: Carissa.Moore@dhhs.nc.gov 
COUNTIES: Buncombe, Burke, Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, Jackson, Madison, Macon, Swain, 
Transylvania 
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DAVID BROWN 
Regional Environmental Health Specialist 
PHONE: (919) 218-5460   |   EMAIL: W.David.Brown@dhhs.nc.gov  
COUNTIES: Chatham, Durham, Lee, Orange 
 
MEGAN LEE 
Regional Environmental Health Specialist 
PHONE: (252) 665-1828   |   EMAIL: Megan.Lee@dhhs.nc.gov  
COUNTIES: Beaufort, Craven, Greene, Hyde, Jones, Lenoir, Nash, Pamlico, Pitt, Wayne, Wilson  
 
NYKESSE ROBERTS  
Regional Environmental Health Specialist 
PHONE: (705) 560-8117   |   EMAIL: Nykesse.Roberts@dhhs.nc.gov  
COUNTIES: Anson, Cabarrus, Mecklenburg, Montgomery, Moore, Richmond, Stanly, Union 
 
ROBERT (ROB) PEARSALL  
Regional Environmental Health Specialist 
PHONE: (910) 624-1835   |   EMAIL: Robert.Pearsall@dhhs.nc.gov  
COUNTIES:  Bladen, Brunswick, Carteret, Columbus, Duplin, New Hanover, Onslow, Pender 

 
TONYA ZIMMERMAN  
Regional Environmental Health Specialist 
PHONE: (704) 793-3057   |   EMAIL: Tonya.Zimmerman@dhhs.nc.gov  
COUNTIES: Alamance, Davidson, Guilford, Iredell, Randolph, Rowan 

 

NC CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION PROGRAM (CLPPP) 

ED NORMAN 
PROGRAM MANAGER 
Environmental Health Section 
Division of Public Health   
Department of Health and Human Services 
1934 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1934 

CELL: (919) 218‐6511 
OFFICE: (919) 707‐5951 

FAX: (919) 870‐4808 
email: Ed.Norman@dhhs.nc.gov 

Programmatic and Policy Guidance, Public 
Outreach, CDC Lead Grant Principal Investigator 

TENA HAND‐SCHAFALE 
DATA MANAGER 
Children’s Environmental Health Program 
Division of Public Health 
Department of Health and Human Services 
1934 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1934 

CELL: (919) 815‐0141 
OFFICE: (919) 707‐5933 

FAX: (919) 841‐4015 
email: Tena.Hand@dhhs.nc.gov 

Data Management, Surveillance, Data Requests 

KEANDRA COFIELD 
OPERATIONS MANAGER  
Children’s Environmental Health Program 
Division of Public Health 
Department of Health and Human Services 
1934 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1934 

(984) 220‐0450 
FAX: (919) 841‐4015 

email: Keandra.Cofield@dhhs.nc.gov 
Children’s Environmental Health Operations 
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DAVID BROWN 
SURVEILLANCE COORDINATOR 
Children’s Environmental Health Program 
Division of Public Health 
Department of Health and Human Services 
1934 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1934 

(919) 218‐5460 
FAX: (919) 807‐4015 

email: W.David.Brown@dhhs.nc.gov 
Surveillance, Medicaid Billing, 

REHS (see below) 

MELANIE NAPIER 
PUBLIC HEALTH EPIDEMIOLOGIST 
Children’s Environmental Health Program 
Division of Public Health  
Department of Health and Human Services 
1934 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1934 

CELL: (919) 407‐9401 
OFFICE: (919) 707‐5861 

FAX: (919) 841‐4015 
email: Melanie.Napier@dhhs.nc.gov 

Data Management, Surveillance, Data Requests 

SAMANTHA SITES 
PUBLIC HEALTH EPIDEMIOLOGIST 
Children’s Environmental Health Program 
Division of Public Health   
Department of Health and Human Services 
1934 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1934 

CELL: (919) 819‐0055 
OFFICE: (919) 707‐5953 

FAX: (919) 841‐4015 
email: Samantha.Sites@dhhs.nc.gov  

Data Management, Surveillance 

JEFF SMEDLEY 
PUBLIC HEALTH EPIDEMIOLOGIST 
Children’s Environmental Health Program 
Division of Public Health   
Department of Health and Human Services 
1934 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1934 

(919) 794‐1165 
FAX: (919) 841‐4015 

email: Jeff.Smedley@dhhs.nc.gov    

Data Management, Surveillance 
 

ASHLEY STACY‐BODDAPATI 
NURSE CONSULTANT  
Children’s Environmental Health Program 
Division of Public Health   
Department of Health and Human Services 
1934 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1934 

(919) 609‐0877 
FAX: (919) 841‐4015 

email: Ashley.Stacy‐Boddapati@dhhs.nc.gov  

Clinical Outreach and Follow-up, Surveillance 

 

ALEX BROWN 
PUBLIC HEALTH EPIDEMIOLOGIST 
Children’s Environmental Health Program 
Division of Public Health   
Department of Health and Human Services 
1934 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1934 

(919) 707‐5859 
FAX: (919) 841‐4015 

email: Alex.Brown@dhhs.nc.gov    

Data Management, Surveillance 
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STATE LABORATORY OF PUBLIC HEALTH 

HEMACHEMISTRY MANAGER 
State Laboratory of Public Health    
Department of Health and Human Services  
4312 District Drive, Raleigh, NC  27699 

 
(919) 807‐8878 

FAX: (919) 715‐7787 
Blood Lead Analysis 

 

TRACEY SHIVES 
LABORATORY IMPROVEMENT COORDINATOR 
State Laboratory of Public Health  
Department of Health and Human Services 
4312 District Drive, Raleigh, NC  27699 

(336) 306‐4302 
email: Tracey.Shives@dhhs.nc.gov  

Consultation, 
Clinical Workshop Coordinator 

 

CHRIS GOFORTH 
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES MANAGER 
State Laboratory of Public Health 
Department of Health and Human Services 
4312 District Drive, Raleigh, NC  27699 

(919) 807‐8871  
FAX: (919) 715‐8600 

email: Chris.Goforth@dhhs.nc.gov 

Environmental Sample Analysis 

OTHER LEAD CONTACTS 

DR. MICHAEL BEUHLER 
MEDICAL DIRECTOR 
Carolinas Poison Center (NC Poison Control) 
Carolinas Medical Center  
P.O. Box 32861, Charlotte, NC  28232-2861 
 

1(800) 222‐1222 
Michael.Beuhler@carolinashealthcare.org 

Clinical Consultation on Chelation 

JEFF DELLINGER 
INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE CONSULTANT SUPERVISOR 
Health Hazards Control Unit 
Division of Public Health  
Department of Health and Human Services 
1912 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1912 

  
(919) 707‐5972 

FAX: (919) 870‐4808 
email: Jeff.Dellinger@dhhs.nc.gov  

Worker Protection, Training, 
Certification, Accreditation 

 
 

KIMBERLY WRIGHT 
NUTRITION PROGRAM CONSULTANT 
Division of Child and Family Well-Being  
Community Nutrition Services Section 
Department of Health and Human Services 
1914 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1914 

 (919) 707‐5808 
FAX: (919) 870‐4818 

email: Kimberly.G.Wright@dhhs.nc.gov 

WIC, Nutrition 
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NEASHA GRAVES 
COMMUNITY OUTREACH & EDUCATION MANAGER 
Center for Public Engagement with Science 
UNC-Chapel Hill Institute for the Environment 
CB 1105, Chapel Hill, NC 27599 

  (919) 966‐3746 
FAX: (919) 843‐9060 

email: Neasha_Graves@unc.edu 

CDC Childhood Lead Poisoning 
Prevention Grant; Lead and Healthy 

Homes Training, Educational Materials 

MITIERRA JOHNSON 
RESEARCH ASSOCIATE  
Center for Public Engagement with Science 
UNC-Chapel Hill Institute for the Environment 
CB 1105, Chapel Hill, NC 27599 

  (910) 995‐1834 
email: jmitierr@unc.edu 

CDC Childhood Lead Poisoning 
Prevention Grant; Lead and Healthy 

Homes Training, Educational Materials 
 

JENNIFER MORILLO 
STATE REFUGEE HEALTH COORDINATOR 
NC Refugee Health Program 
Division of Public Health 
Department of Health and Human Services 
1905 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1905 

 (919) 755‐3181 
 FAX: (919) 733‐0084 

   email: Jennifer.Morillo@dhhs.nc.gov 

Refugee Health Program 

FRANK SKWARA 
HEALTH CHECK MANAGER 
Division of Medical Assistance  
Department of Health and Human Services  
2501 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-2501 

(919) 855‐4269 
email: Frank.Skwara@dhhs.nc.gov 

Medical Follow-up 

KARIN EVANOFF 
NURSE CONSULTANT 
Occupational & Environmental Epidemiology Branch 
Division of Public Health   
Department of Health and Human Services  
1912 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC  27699-1912 

 
(919) 707‐5949 

email: Karin.Evanoff@dhhs.nc.gov 

Adult Blood Lead Epidemiology and Surveillance 
(ABLES), Occupational Exposures 

 
  

ANN PRESTON 
CHEMIST/TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 
Hazardous Waste Section 
NC Division of Waste Management      
NC Department of Environmental Quality 
217 West Jones Street, Raleigh, NC 27603 

 (919) 676‐1431 
email: ann.preston@ncdenr.gov 

Lead Waste Disposal Regulations 
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